SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9339/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N. GIRIJA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61401/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 61403/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 11-07-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv. Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv. Mrs. Ansha Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar