SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9339/2023

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N. GIRIJA

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C)NO.D 16569/2023 to be list before the Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 61401/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
IA No. 61403/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16569/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.95374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95370/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS IA No. 95374/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 95377/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 95370/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 13-10-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 16569/2023

Respondent Nos.1, 3-8, 10, 13, 14 and 16 are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2, 9, 11, 12, 15 and 17 but none has entered appearance.

At the end of the period aforesaid, whether counter affidavit is filed or not, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar