## ww.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9339/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2021 in WP No. 11237/2020 06-01-2023 in RP No. 374/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.N. GIRIJA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 61401/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING IA No. 61403/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 16569/2023 (IV-A) (IA No.95374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.95377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95370/2023-

PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date: 01-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Ravichandra Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dhanesh Ieshdhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Mahale, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, four weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)