

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 9339/2023

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2021 in WP No. 11237/2020 06-01-2023 in RP No. 374/2021 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.N. GIRIJA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 61401/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 61403/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 16569/2023 (IV-A)

IA No.95374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

No.95377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.95370/2023-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS

IA No. 95374/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 95377/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 95370/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 07-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Ms. Mythili S, Adv.

Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madhvender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Mrinal Pande, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 21.04.2025.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)

COURT MASTER (NSH)

