

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 9339/2023

**[ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14-07-2021
IN WP NO. 11237/2020 06-01-2023 IN RP NO. 374/2021 PASSED BY THE
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU]**

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

K.N. GIRIJA

RESPONDENT(S)

IA NO. 61401/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

**IA NO. 61403/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT**

WITH

DIARY NO(S). 16569/2023 (IV-A)

**IA NO.95374/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND IA
NO.95377/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.95370/2023-
PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS**

IA NO. 95374/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA NO. 95377/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

**IA NO. 95370/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES**

Date : 21-04-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. M. Bangaraswamy, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Raghu Mannepalli, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shanthkumar V. Mahale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Madhvender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Harisha S.r., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 13.08.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)